




SYMBOL TYPE FACE FRAME FINISH BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES

   CD-1    CEILING DIFFUSER    PERF    24X24    FACTORY WHITE    TITUS PCS

   SWS-1    SIDEWALL SUPPLY    LOUVER    SEE PLANS    FACTORY WHITE    TITUS 23RL

   CTG-1    CEILING TRANSFER GRILLE    PERF    24X24    FACTORY WHITE    TITUS PAR

NOTES:

DIFFUSER, REGISTER AND GRILLE SCHEDULE

S-1 COOKLINE CAPTIVE AIR KB20-INLINE CENTRIFUGAL BELT 4200 500 2.25 1652 26 8 0.329 2 119 15 0.217 4 119 CARBON 0.671 4 119 460 3 5.42 7.5 9.6 Y N 2852
1, 2

S-2 COOKLINE CAPTIVE AIR KB-25 INLINE CENTRIFUGAL BELT 6800 500 2.25 1283 26 8 0.233 2 108 15 0.161 4 108 CARBON 0.46 4 108 460 3 7.67 10 12.2 Y N 4097
1, 2

NOTES:

1 UNIT TO BE LISTED TO UL-762 FOR GREASE EXHAUST

2 MINIMUM AIRFLOW TO BE ADJUSTABLE AND DETERMINED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE NO AIRFLOW FROM THE KITCHEN ENTERS THE LOBBY SPACE.

EXHAUST SCRUBBER SCHEDULE

SYMBOL AREA SERVED

BASIS OF DESIGN

TYPE DRIVE

AIR

FLOW

(CFM)

MIN AIR

FLOW

(CFM)

ESP

(IN H20)

FAN RPM

SOUND

(SONES)

PRE-FILTER DUAL HIGH EFFICIENCY FINAL FILTER DUAL ODOR CONTROL FILTER ELECTRICAL

VFD

(Y/N)

EMERG.

POWER

(Y/N)

MAX.

WT

(LBS)

NOTES

MFR MODEL MERV

CLEAN SP

LOSS (IN

H20)

THICKNESS

(IN)

FACE

VELOCITY

(FPM)

MERV

CLEAN SP

LOSS (IN

H20)

THICKNESS

(IN)

FACE

VELOCITY

(FPM)

MEDIA

CLEAN SP

LOSS (IN

H20)

THICKNESS

(IN)

FACE

VELOCITY

(FPM)

VOLTS PH BHP MHP FLA

AIR EMERG. MAX

FLOW TSP FAN VFD POWER WT

SYMBOL AREA SERVED MFR MODEL TYPE DRIVE

(CFM) (IN H2O)

RPM VOLTS PH BHP MHP

(Y/N) (Y/N) (LBS)

NOTES

   EF-6    DISHWASHER    GREENHECK    CUBE-101-3    CENTRIFUGAL    BELT    1100    0.75    1700 120 1 0.3 0.5 N N 85

NOTES:

1

2

FAN SCHEDULE

BASIS OF DESIGN ELECTRICAL

INLET TU MIN WATER

SIZE MAX MIN SP HTG CAP FLOW EWT LWT EAT LAT WPD

SYMBOL AREA SERVED MFR MODEL

(IN)

CFM CFM

(IN H2O)

CFM

(MBH) (GPM) (°F) (°F) (°F) (°F) (FT H2O)

NOTES

   TU-2-XX    STAGING AREA    MATCH EXISTING    MATCH EXISTING 10 1080 0 0.5 1080 29.16 1.5 180 141.1 55 80 5 1

   TU-3-XX    2ND FLOOR STAGING AREA    MATCH EXISTING    MATCH EXISTING 16 2590 0 0.5 1300 33.57 2 180 144.9 55 80 5 1

NOTES:

TERMINAL UNIT SCHEDULE - PHASE 1

BASIS OF DESIGN COOLING HOT WATER HEATING COIL

AIRFLOW

1. COORDINATE SYMBOL IDENTIFICATION WITH EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM.

INLET TU MIN WATER

SIZE MAX MIN SP HTG CAP FLOW EWT LWT EAT LAT WPD

SYMBOL AREA SERVED MFR MODEL

(IN)

CFM CFM

(IN H2O)

CFM

(MBH) (GPM) (°F) (°F) (°F) (°F) (FT H2O)

NOTES

   TU-1-XX    KITCHEN    MATCH EXISTING    MATCH EXISTING 16 2615 0 0.5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 1

NOTES:

TERMINAL UNIT SCHEDULE - PHASE 2

BASIS OF DESIGN COOLING HOT WATER HEATING COIL

AIRFLOW

1. COORDINATE SYMBOL IDENTIFICATION WITH EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM.

1

1

1
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M0.2

SCHEDULES - MECHANICAL

20



2
4
7
2

2472

RECEIVING

135

PLATING

156B

DISHWASHING

156A

ELECTRICAL ROOM

134

HALLWAY

125

LOADING DOCK

STAFF TOILET

160

STAFF LOCKERS

159

COOLER ALCOVE
STORAGE

158

157

CORRIDOR

135.1

135F

155B (E)

156A (E)

156

KITCHEN

EF-4

ON ROOF

AC-3

20x60

20x34

20x34

18x16

H
W

S

H
W

R

3"

4"

14x10

HWS

HWR

1-1/2"

16x18

1/2"

CD-1

50

6"Ø-2

EF-7

1"

34x20

12"Ø

C
W

S

C
W

R

R

R

CU-9

ON ROOF

1-1/2"

TO

AC-9

14"Ø

TU-1-XX

18x14 14x14

6"Ø

2
0
x
1
2

ROUTE NEW EXHAUST DUCT

THROUGH EXISTING ROOF

PENETRATION - EXISTING

PENETRATION SIZE IS

UNVERIFIED. IF OPENING

SIZE MINUS THE REQUIRED

2" THICK FIRE WRAP IS LESS

THAN THE SIZE INDICATED

CONTACT ENGINEER OF

RECORD FOR DIRECTIONS.

ROUTE NEW EXHAUST DUCT

THROUGH EXISTING ROOF

PENETRATION - EXISTING

PENETRATION SIZE IS UNVERIFIED.

IF OPENING SIZE MINUS THE

REQUIRED 2" THICK FIRE WRAP IS

LESS THAN THE SIZE INDICATED

CONTACT ENGINEER OF RECORD

FOR DIRECTIONS.

28x12

3
2

x
1

2
2

2
x
1

2

1
4

x
1

2

2
8
x
1

2

1
4

x
1
4

1
4
"
Ø

DUCT SIZE TO

MATCH HOOD

CONNECTION

SIZE  TYPICAL

DUCT SIZE TO

MATCH HOOD

CONNECTION

SIZE  TYPICAL

DUCT SIZE TO

MATCH HOOD

CONNECTION

SIZE  TYPICAL

1
0
"
Ø

1
8
"
Ø

18"Ø

NEW CAP AT

EXISTING DUCT

TU-2-XX

3/4" HWS

3/4" HWR

UH-1

RELOCATED

104x48

60x48
30x48

104x48

22x12

22x12

22x12

22x12

22x12

22x12

22x12

22x12

60x48

60x48

60x48

CTG-1

1410

22x22

TYP 8

CTG-1

1155

22x22

TYP 8

1

4

x

6

14x14

14X10 DOWN TO DISHWASH UNLOAD

SIDE-TRANSITION TO CONNECTION

SIZE IN DROP

14X6 DOWN TO DISHWASH

LOAD SIDE-TRANSITION

TO CONNECTION SIZE IN

DROP

14X6

14X10 UP TO NEW EF-6- TRANSITION

TO EXISTING ROOF PENETRATION

OPENING IN RISE.

8
"
Ø

8
"
Ø

1

1

12"Ø

CD-1

530

12"Ø-3

CD-1

550

12"Ø-3

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

T

TU-2-XX

T

TU-1-XX

7

M4.0

8

M4.0

7

M4.0

6

M4.0

TYPICAL ALL

FSD

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

CD-1

285

8"Ø-2

1
4
x
1
2

4
2
x
1

2

3

2

x

1

4

10x14

PHASE 1 SCOPE OF WORK

PHASE 2 SCOPE OF WORK
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1

M2.0

ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR 

PLAN - MECHANICAL

0 4' 8'

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

2'

1  ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

A. DUCTWORK SERVING A SINGLE DIFFUSER OR GRILLE TO BE

THE SAME SIZE AS THE DIFFUSER OR GRILLE NECK.

B. NEW PIPING THAT IS NOT SIZED IS TO BE 3/4" MIN.

PHASE 1

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

A. ENCLOSE GREASE EXHAUST DUCT IN 2-HOUR RATED FIRE

WRAP.

B. CONTROLS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT:

1. THE NEW DISHWASHER EXHAUST FAN IS TO USE 

THE CONTROLS THAT CURRENTLY CONTROL THE 

EXISTING DISHWASHER EXHAUST FAN.

2. THE NEW SCRUBBER IS CONTROLLED BY HOOD

CONTROL PANEL.

3. EXISTING ROOF TOP UNITS THAT SUPPLY LOBBY AND

RESTAURANT HAVE POWER EXHAUST FANS.  EXISTING

ROOM PRESSURE CONTROL WILL ACTIVATE THE POWER

EXHAUST FANS AS THE KITCHEN EXHAUST AIR VOLUME

VARIES.

C. DUCTWORK SERVING A SINGLE DIFFUSER OR GRILLE TO BE

THE SAME SIZE AS THE DIFFUSER OR GRILLE NECK.

D. NEW PIPING THAT IS NOT SIZED IS TO BE 3/4" MIN.

SHEET KEYNOTES

1. CONSTRUCT DISHWASHER EXHAUST DUCT OF STAINLESS STEEL.

CONSTRUCT WITH NO LONGITUDINAL SEAMS ON THE BOTTOM.  SEAL

TRANSVERSE SEAMS WATER TIGHT.  SLOPE DUCT TO DRAIN BACK TO

DISHWASHER.

2. DURING PHASE 1 REBALANCE (E) MAU-1 AND (E) MAU-2.  REDUCE THE

MAKEUP AIR VOLUME IN (E) MAU-1 TO 2560 CFM

3. PROVIDE 2" DUCT LINER ON TRANSFER DUCTWORK.

PHASE 2

2

1
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P2.0

ENLARGED FIRST 

FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

0 4' 8'

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

2'

1  ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

SHEET KEYNOTES

2 SEE KITCHEN CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR HOT WATER

CONNECTION SIZES TO  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND

PLUMBING FIXTURES.

1 SEE KITCHEN CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR GAS LOAD

AND CONNECTION SIZES FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.

3 SEE KITCHEN CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR COLD WATER

CONNECTION SIZES TO  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND

PLUMBING FIXTURES.

4 CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION OF POST

TENSION CABLING IN THE FLOOR SLAB PRIOR TO CORE

DRILLING CONCRETE SLAB.

5 ROUTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR TO FIXTURE .   

6 REFER TO P.01 GAS CALCULATION #1 FOR MORE

INFORMATION.   

7 REFER TO P.01 GAS CALCULATION #2 FOR MORE

INFORMATION.   

6

7

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

A. ALL WORK THIS SHEET TO BE DONE IN PHASE 2.

8 COORDINATE ROOF TOP PCU DRAIN LOCATION WITH

MECHANICAL SHEET M2.2. ROUTE PCU DRAIN PIPING @ 1/4"

PER FOOT SLOPE AWAY FROM UNIT. PROVIDE AN INDIRECT

CONNECTION TO GREASE WASTE SYSTEM. SEE KITCHEN

CONSULTANT SHEET K-5.15, CAPTIVEAIRE DRAWING SHEET

16 FOR MORE INFORMATION.      

1
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